TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at R/F 5769/0128

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		09/18/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frontline Technologies Group LLC	
Street Address:	1400 Atwater Drive	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4261865	FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3899112	AESOP
Registration Number:	3899113	AESOP
Registration Number:	3899114	AESOP
Registration Number:	3850715	JOBULATOR
Registration Number:	3966145	VERITIME
Registration Number:	4009197	VERITIME
Registration Number:	4201814	PRISMA
Registration Number:	4205196	PRISMA
Registration Number:	4318389	ASPEX SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2513909	AESOP
Registration Number:	4844616	APPLITRACK
Registration Number:	4844615	APPLITRACK
Registration Number:	4663479	MLPOPENPD
Registration Number:	4607194	MLPOASYS
Registration Number:	4577271	THINKLET
Registration Number:	4516006	OPENPD
Registration Number:	4507465	OPENPD
Registration Number:	4453155	MYLEARNINGPLAN OASYS
_		TRADEMARK

900421990 REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0954

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4228574	FORM HOG	
Registration Number:	2788923	MYLEARNINGPLAN.COM	
Registration Number:	2775895	MYLEARNINGPLAN	
Registration Number:	2797700	MY LEARNING PLAN	
Registration Number:	2775893	MYLEARNINGPLAN.COM	
Registration Number:	3717137	SUBPAY	
Registration Number:	3709043	CRS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3715635		
Registration Number:	2072754	SUBFINDER	
Registration Number:	4530899	TEACHSCAPE REFLECT	
Registration Number:	3949985	TEACHSCAPE	
Registration Number:	4056757	TEACHSCAPE	
Registration Number:	1940030		
Registration Number:	1948718	NATIONAL SCHOOL CONFERENCE INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	4631208	BOCES SYNC	
Registration Number:	4631207	BOCESSYNC	
Registration Number:	4469248	TRANSLATIONDIRECT	
Registration Number:	4414657	TRANSLATIONDIRECT	
Registration Number:	4101487	CENTRISSYNC	
Registration Number:	3070223	GUIDANCE DIRECT	
Registration Number:	3740509	RTIM DIRECT	
Registration Number:	2814672	MEDICAID DIRECT	
Registration Number:	2816466	BOCES DIRECT	
Registration Number:	2814671	IEP DIRECT	
Registration Number:	2814670	CENTRIS GROUP	
Serial Number:	86224389	AESOP	
Serial Number:	86224421	FRONTLINE ·TECHNOLOGIES·	
Serial Number:	86320472	TEACHWISE	
Serial Number:	86336643	TEACHWISE	
Serial Number:	86347020		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0955

Address Line 4: New	York, NEW YORK 10022
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040896-0074
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/S/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017
T	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Frontline Trademark Release RF 5769-0128#page1.tif source=Frontline Trademark Release RF 5769-0128#page2.tif source=Frontline Trademark Release RF 5769-0128#page3.tif source=Frontline Trademark Release RF 5769-0128#page4.tif source=Frontline Trademark Release RF 5769-0128#page5.tif source=Frontline Trademark Release RF 5769-0128#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0956 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 18th day of September, 2017, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national

banking association, as Agent ("Wells"), in favor of Frontline Technologies Group LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of September 18, 2017 between

Wells and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Wells hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Wells in the Trademark

Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those Trademarks listed

on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as

of April 1, 2016, executed by Company in favor of Wells and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5769/0128 (the "Trademark

Security Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

8942465v2 9/15/2017 11:09 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0957 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Ву: ___

Name: Tardan

Arhocized Signature

SCHEDULE A

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES	4,261,865	December 18, 2012
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	AESOP	3,899,112	January 4, 2011
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	AESOP and Design	3,899,113	January 4, 2011
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	AESOP and Design	3,899,114	January 4, 2011
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	JOBULATOR	3,850,715	September 21, 2010
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	VERITIME	3,966,145	May 24, 2011
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	VERITIME and Design	4,009,197	August 9, 2011
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	PRISMA	4,201,814	September 4, 2012
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	PRISMA	4,205,196	September 11, 2012
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	ASPEX SOLUTIONS	4,318,389	April 9, 2013
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	AESOP	2,513,909	December 4, 2001
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	AESOP and Design	86-224389	March 18, 2014
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES (Stylized)	86-224421	March 18, 2014
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	TEACHWISE	86-320472	June 25, 2014

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0959

	1			
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	TEACHWISE and Design	86-336643	July 14, 2014
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	PENCIL WITH FACE LOGO	86-347020	July 14, 2014
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	Applitrack	4844616	November 3, 2015
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	Applitrack	4844615	November 3, 2015
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	MLPOPENPD	4663479	December 30, 2014
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	MLPOASYS	4607194	September 16, 2014
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	thinklet	4577271	July 29., 2014
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	OPENPD [Design]	4516006	April 15, 2014
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	OPENPD	4507465	April 1, 2014
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	MYLEARNINGPLAN OASYS	4453155	December 24, 2013
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	FORM HOG	4228574	October 23,2012
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	MyLearningPlan.com	2788923	December 2, 2003
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	MYLEARNINGPLAN	2775895	October 21, 2003
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	MY LEARNING PLAN	2797700	December 23, 2003
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	MYLEARNINGPLAN.COM	2775893	October 21, 2003
Frontline Technologies	United States	Subpay	3717137	November 24, 2009

Group LLC				
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	CRS Advanced Technology	3709043	November 10, 2009
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	[Design Only]	3715635	November 24, 2009
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	Subfinder	2072754	June 17, 1997
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	Teachscape Reflect	4530899	May 13, 2014
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	Teachscape	3949985	April 26. 2011
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	Teachscape	4056757	November 15, 2011
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	[Design Only]	1940030	December 5, 1995
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	National School Conference Institute	1948718	January 16, 1996
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	BOCES SYNC	4631208	November 4, 2014
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	BOCESSYNC	4631207	November 4, 2014
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	TRANSLATIONDIRECT	4469248	January 21, 2014
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	TRANSLATIONDIRECT	4414657	October 8, 2013
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	CENTRISSYNC	4101487	January 21, 2012
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	GUIDANCE DIRECT	3070223	March 21, 2006
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	RTIM DIRECT	3740509	January 19, 2010
Frontline	United States	MEDICAID DIRECT	2814672	January 17, 2004

Technologies Group LLC				
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	BOCES DIRECT	2816466	January 24, 2004
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	IEP DIRECT	2814671	January 17, 2004
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	CENTRIS GROUP	2814670	January 17, 2004

RECORDED: 09/21/2017